DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT



1010 10th Street, Suite 3400, Modesto, CA 95354 Phone: 209.525.6330 Fax: 209.525.5911

October 19, 2017

MEMO TO: Stanislaus County Planning Commission

FROM: Department of Planning and Community Development

SUBJECT: USE PERMIT APPLICATION NO. PLN2016-0029 - GREWAL TRUCK

PARKING

DISCUSSION

Planning Staff is requesting that Use Permit Application No. PLN2016-0029 – Grewal Truck Parking be continued indefinitely. This project will be scheduled for a Planning Commission meeting once outstanding issues have been resolved with the applicant. This project was originally continued from the September 21, 2017, Planning Commission meeting.

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Planning Commission approve an indefinite continuance of Use Permit Application No. PLN2016-0029 – Grewal Truck Parking.